Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: Guilty h ] Not Guilty No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty [ Not Guilty
Assignment:
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6.
7.
| s
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
| Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Defendant Found:

Trial By: 1 Court Jury
1 Guilty 3 Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
Guilty £ Not Guilty and found
No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $

(3 )
Jail

and costs

SSN Redacted

Case NQCQC/G’-'G/gf{-z

N

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COUR

OF

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO (] \\lﬂ

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [0 NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: Ll Held [0 Waived

[ Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

ETHAN ERIN LOUK

307 S. Church St.
New Carlisle, OH 45344-
DOB: 5/8/1993

* ok ok _k ok _£217
W/M - 600/185 - BLK/HAZ

CHARGE: Assault

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.
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PENALTY:
Fourth Degre
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Date of Arrest: 7/15/2024 10:00:00PM é—i}
Date of Arraignment: 7/16/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Lriminal Complaint i Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant: | |
| ETHAN ERIN LOUK Victim: For Court Use Only

307 S. Church St.
New Carlisle, OH 45344- '

DOB: May 08, 1993 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; ¥ *¥*_.**x_6917 Court Case# -CR - -
307 S. Church St. l
| W/M - 600/185 - BLK/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number; {
| Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCSO00017153

Assault

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY JUSTIN DERRINGER who being duly sworn states that on or
about July 15, 2024, one ETHAN LOUK In the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

| knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unbormn.
TO WIT:

The defendant did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a uniformed Deputy Sheriff' while deputies
attempted to detain him for warrants by head butting the victim and pushing the victim off a porch with his body causing an
ankle injury to the victim.

| . In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:

The affiant further finds and specifies that the victim of the offense was a peace officer or an investigator of the bureau of criminal
Identification and investigation, a firefighter, or a person performing emergency medical service while in the performance of the officer's,
investigator's, firefighter's, or person's official duties.

XNALTY:

Fourth Degree Felony
6.7.8,9 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or
$5,000.00 Fine

) Mo
Notary Bublic/Authorized Peace |

Officer/iClerk of Court

Court Date: 7/16/2024 10:30:00AM BCourt Copy  ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




SSN_Redacted | (93)

“ev'i . Date - | COURT ACTION; ORDERS ENTRIES |
Plea: L] Guilty [1 NotGuilty [O No Contest
Finding on No Contes L] Guil ' ot Guilty

Assiznmem: — s = Case No. GLC/ C{C%/g 5‘?‘
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2.
3,
4 CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
" OF c
7 SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
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Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

THE STATE OF OHIO

Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

l $ Bond Forfeited VS
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $ ETHAN ERIN L U
Trial By: O Cout 1O Jury O Defendant Found: 107 S. Church StO K
O Guilty O Not Guilty . Church St.
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea New Carhs_’le’ OH 45344-
] Guilty O Not Guilty and found DOB: 5/8/1993
* ok ok _ ok k _ 617
W/M - 600/185 - BLK/HAZ

[ No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
CHARGE: Obstructing Official Business

(3 )
Jail

In violation of Section 2921.31(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:; PENALTY: ) = ros or
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[] Defendant Indicted by the - e o P
1T The Court Binds Defendant to the ’ iy — ;l:'r-g
Clark County Grand Jury. . =0 i?

Judge
Date of Arrest: 7/15/2024 10:00:00PM
Notice of Appeal Filed \
¢ Date of Arraignment: 7/16/2024 10:30:00AM
Attorney: |
Address Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Amount:

Telephone No.:
J;/!th?f [



Criminal Complaint e Clark County Munitipal Cotirt

THE STATEOF OHIO- . IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL |~~~ 50 East Columbia Street -
CLARK COUNTY - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
| (037) 328-3725
l Defendant:
ETHAN ERIN LOUK Victim: For Court Use Only
307 S. Church St. - :
New Carlisle, OH 45344- State of Ohio
DOB: May 08, 1993 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: * ** _ %% _62179 307 S. Church St Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 600/185 - BLK/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:
, Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCSO00017153

Obstructing Official Business

Complaint By Individual:

Betore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
| County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY JUSTIN DERRINGER who being duly sworn states that on or

about July 15, 2024, one ETHAN LOUK In the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
without privilege to do so and with purpose to prevent, obstruct, or delay the performance by a public official of any
authorized act within the public official's official capacity, do any act that hampers or impedes a public official in the r

performance of the public official's lawful duties. |
| TO WIT:
The defendant did impede deputies in the performance of their lawful duties of detaining the defendant by failing to comply
with being detained, fighting with deputies, and causing injuries to at least one of the deputies.

In violation of Section 2921.31(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that violation of this section created a risk of physical harm to any person.

MN ALTY: . /

Fifth Degree Felony — o=
| 6,7,8,9, 10, 11, or 12 months and/or Complainant: D€

$2,500.00 Fine
Sworn to subscribed before me by the

| Complaipeqt on July 16, 2024 -
l ,L ,
j [ |

| Notary’Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 7/16/2024 10:30:00AM ' ﬂCﬂurt Copy  UDefendant Copy UReturn Copy OExtra Copy
" Defendant Placed in Jail

*

/07

Justin Derringer




. - - Printed on:

Clark Connty Mumicipal Coned

SU ]i}ﬂSt C‘:‘l“mtiiﬂ Street Law E!‘:fﬁi‘cemeut Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:

24-CCSO00017153

- - TR
:

Th‘ﬂ Stﬁt@ Gf Ohi@ S Conrt Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Justin Derringer , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the
defendant, Ethan rin Liouk , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

BWCR

On 7/15/2024, deputies responded to 307 S. Church Street, New Carlisle, Ohio, 45344, on a wanted
person complaint. The wanted person was identified as Ethan Louk aggravated menacing, obstructing
official business, failure to disclose personal info, and disorderly conduct through Springfield Police
Department. | checked Mr. Louk's Ohio Identification card on my computer as | arrived on scene.
Upon our arrival went around behind the house in the alley. | approached the front
door and knocked. A male subject cracked the door open to where | could see his face. The male
subject was identified as Mr, Louk. | asked if his name was Ethan. | advised him he had a warrant. |

radioed that | had Mr. Louk at the front door and asked If we could check on the warrant.

- responded to the front door from behind the house. As he arrived at the front door, |
was talking to Mr. Louk in the door way. Mr. Louk was asked if he knew he had a warrant. Mr. Louk
responded for who. | advised him it was for Ethan. Mr. Louk advised he was going to go get his ID
but, we advised him to stay with us. | moved more into the doorway. Mr. Louk asked how we knew it
was for him. I advised him | looked at his BMV photo prior to coming to the house. Mr. Louk stated for
what. Mr. Louk was advised we get a list of everyone that has warrants and check on them. Mr. Louk
was explained we have to confirm the warrant. Mr. Louk had advised us to wait outside while they
check on the warrant. We advised Mr. Louk we are not going to wait outside. Mr. Louk stated we are
not coming inside. Mr. Louk advised me to move my foot out of the door. Mr. Louk attempted to close
the door. | went to grab hold of Mr. Louk to detain him while we waited on confirmation of the warrant.
Mr. Louk immediately grabbed me and started to resist. also took hold of him and
attempted to assist in getting him detained. We struggled with Mr. Louk out on to the front porch.
Dispatch was radioed that we were fighting one. He was advised to stop resisting but continued to
resist. nad | kept attempting to get him on the ground. 1 attempted to get him off
balance by pick up a leg of the ground. | advised me to hold up.

attempted to use his body weight to pick him up and place him on the ground. Mr. L ouk used his body
weight and pushed off the porch into the grass toward the South side of the front of the

house while was in a hold with him causing an ankle injury to I lost mv

hold when that occurred. My giasses also went flying off onto the porch when that happened.
and | were able to get him on his stomach but was refusing to place his hands behind his back.

and | used our body weight to keep him on his stomach. Mr. Louk was advised to
place his hands behind his back or he would be tased. Mr. Louk was advised to bring his hand back
nice and easy. Mr. Louk headbutted Mr. Louk took hold of my right leg. | was able to
break his hold on my leg and was able to get a handcuff on his right wrist. We were unable to get the
second handcuff on. Dispatch was advised he was still fighting us but, we had one handcuff on. We

attempted to get his hands behind his back together but, he was refused. idministered
“one drive stun to Mr. Louk’s lower back. We were able to get both his hands behind his back. [ took

7/16/2024 - . e e '- Page Number: !



out & seconc: pair o handcufis anc was able to secure Mir. Louk. Dispaich was acdvised Mr. Louk wes
cdetained at this ime. A medic was requesied {o ook a1

Deputy Hartseli arrived to assist. Deputy Hartsell and | placed Mr. Louk on his feet. Mr. Louk
attempted to go dead weight. Mr. Louk was advised to stand up. We were able to get him to the
Deputy Hartsell's cruiser. Deputy Hartsell searched Mr. Louk person incident to arrest. Mr. Louk

refused to get into the backseat of Deputy Hartsell's cruiser. Deputy Hartsell and | attempted to place
him into the backseat of the cruiser but, Mr. Louk placed his feet onto the sides of door and door frame

preventing him from going into the cruiser. Deputy Hartseli and | placed onto the ground to regroup.
Mr. Louk was advised he was going to get into the backseat of the cruiser. Mr. Louk was also advised
he was still resisting. We were able to pick him up and placed him into the backseat as Mr. Louk

continued to siruggle against us. | was able to close to the door.

Medic 52 arrived to render aid. was evaluated and transporied to Springfield Regional
Medic Center for further evaluation and treatment. Mr. Louk was also evaluated for any injuries and for

the drive stun. Mr. Louk refused to speak with medical personnel.

Deputy Hartsell transported Mr. Louk to the Clark County Jail. Deputy Harris took photographs of
injuries and the scene of the incident.

Mr. Louk was booked into the Clark County Jail on the above warrants. Mr. Louk will also be charged
with assault on a peace officer, obstructing official business, and resisting arrest. He will be given a

court date of 7/16/2024 at 1030 hours.

Warrant info
~Case number 23CRB02516

-Clark County Municipal Court
-Original Charges of Aggravated menacing, Obstructing official business, Failure to disclose personal

information, and disorderly conduct

-Bond of 1500 cash surety + $25 surcharge
-Last known address 307 S. Church Street, New Carlisle, Ohio, 45344.

Defendant:
Ethan Erin Louk

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Affiant Addrégs & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Affiant on 7 /i
Notary RublicfAuthorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 7/16/2024 Page Number: 2
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Law Entorvcement Arvest Repori

E:___m__..,, N m:_—_ T [Race: Gendequﬂight; We:ig:ﬁ‘t? Hair: | E}res: Build: r Case Num: B o _H.
LOUK, Ethan Krin W M 6060|185 BLKI HAZ 24-CCSO00017153

y D.0.B. Age at time of offense: SSN: FBI#: BCI#: ITN#;

105/08/1993 | 31 Years 2 Months F**.%*_6217

Address: Phene: P.O.B. (City & State):

307 S. Church St. New Carlisle, OH 45344- - - ] Unknown

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes  Hyes, P.O/'s Name

Clark County Sheriff's Oifice 7/15/2024 10:00:00PM | OnParole: [ o
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #; Driver's License State
307 S. Church St. Bethel Township OH

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:

, OH
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Mode!: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifters:

Affiant: Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Deputy Justin Derringer W\{ HCU‘I‘SGJ[

CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMEER - PENALTY ||

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS - 2921.31(A) - F5
The defendant did impede deputies in the performance of their lawful duties of defaining the defendant by failing to comply with

being detained, fighting with deputies, and causing injuries 1o at least one of the deputies.

ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - F4

The defendant did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a uniformed Deputy Sheriff while deputies attempted to
detain him for warrants by head butting the victim and pushing the victim off a porch with his body causing an ankle injury to the
victim,

RESISTING ARREST - 2921.33(B) - M1

The defendant did recklessly resist and interere with his lawful arrest by fighting with deputies and failing to comply with being
placed into handcuffs. The defedant caused phyiscal injuries to a uniformed Deputy Sheriff as a result of the defendant's actions.

Victim: L) Sick  [Treated by: L[] Refused |Transferred to [€ Squad |Hospital: [J Community Doctor:
O ~Na ﬁ'lnjurr.d [Psquad SE Hospital |Hospital by:  [] r.owv. OMerey [0 Other SEAAQ
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
E] Intoxicated
Arrestee: [ Sick Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad [Hospital:[] community Doctor:
BNA [ Injured [15quad [ Bospitat [Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [ Mercy [1 Other
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Conditton:
D Intoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:
Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH [] Released to Parent Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
Disposition: D Taken to HQ [] Other Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [ Other
Witnesses:
Justin Derringer 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-328-2560
Rrenden Harteell 120 N Foainntain Ave Snrinefield 0OH ARRNY?— Q37 -39R-DLAN
Crash [ Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant [] Yes {If not, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? Bl No {completed? [§ Mo [insurance? FINo |witness driving? & No [witnessed driving? searched? £ No
Vehicle [ ™P |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact O w~a DUl Impaired Dniver ] Yes
Disposition: [] rro |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? I na [0 No
Vehicle held [ Yes | Arrestee make [dyes | Did Arrestee make 4[] Yes - [] Written Statement ] Verbal Written summaries of ] Yes
for prints? 4] No | admission of guilt? gz, | Statement? &3 No [J Taped Audio Statement [] Other statements prepared? [ No
Arrestee identificd{Zy Yes - [1 Photo Array  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of kb Yes  |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes [Physical evidence [ Yes
by Witness? [] Ne [ Line-Up K} AtScene [] Taken back to Scene | scene/victim? [ Ne W g Ha-fﬂr% for prints? LF'No [at scene? -] nNo
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [] Yes [ Na
#: inventory attached? [] No - If no, list property:
Were any physi¢al or mental examinations or scientifi§] Yes - If yes, please specify | [ Lab Request Attached
tests conducted 1n connection with this case? [ No
Sig; ture of CHE ' Signature Book-In: | Book-In Date/Time:
L — _ Lot A

Date Printed: 7/16/2024



« Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

24-CCS0O00017153 1116/2024
Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
HARTSELL, Brenden 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560
DERRINGER, Justin Daniel 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springtield, OH 45502- 037-328-2560
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